25
Battery & Charger Enclosures
Custom-Built NEMA 1, 3R and 12 Enclosures
CU
ST
OM
 B
AT

1-800-554-2243 stationary@sbsbattery.comwww.sbsbattery.com/ENCLOSURE
27
Common Battery Enclosure Sizes
Technical Data
Part No. No. of Doors
Length (in.)
[w/ rain
hoods]
Width/Depth
(in.)
Height (in.)
[w/ 6" legs &
eye bolts]
Vent/Fan
Size (in.)
SBS-603624STD 1 door 36 [45] 24 60 [67.75] 6
SBS-723624STD 1 door 36 [44] 24 72 [79.75] 6
SBS-723636STD 1 door 36 [45] 36 72 [79.75] 6
SBS-903636STD 1 door 36 [45] 36 90 [97.75] 6
SBS-724824STD 1 door 48 [57] 24 72 [79.75] 6
SBS-724836STD 1 door 48 [57] 36 72 [79.75] 6
SBS-726024STD 1 door 60 [69] 24 72 [79.75] 6
SBS-726036STD* 1 door 60 [69] 36 72 [79.75] 6
SBS-907224STD* 2 door 72 [81] 24 90 [97.75] 6
SBS-907236STD* 2 door 72 [81] 36 90 [97.75] 6
SBS-8611230STD* 3 door 112 [121] 30 86 [93.75] 10
SBS-8614930STD* 4 door 149 [158] 30 86 [93.75] 10
*These models typically use two sets of legs.
Single door cabinet Two door cabinet
Three door cabinet
DC cabling - SBS will supply and connect the DC cables